

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 514/2024

Mst. Saja and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Adv.

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Sharia Bashir, Adv, for R-6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
02.12.2025

- 01.** Reply stands filed.
- 02.** Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are exploring the possibility of out of Court settlement in the instant matter and, accordingly, pray for short adjournment to come up with compromise deed.
- 03.** Adjourned on the request of learned counsel for the parties.
- 04.** List on 17th February, 2026.
- 05.** Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
02.12.2025

"Shamim Dar"