

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 514/2024 CM(1391/2024)

MST. SAJA AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate
Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (REVENUE DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S.A. Naik, Advocate
Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER
01.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties have stated at Bar that the instant petition be referred to mediation. Their statement is taken on record.
2. Registry is directed to send the instant matter for mediation with due notice to the parties.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
01.04.2026
"Misba"